FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lance Harris to Engrossed House Bill No. 455 by Representative Terry Landry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "Autonomous" and before "motor" delete "commercial"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, after "vehicle" and before "equipped" insert "used in commerce and"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, delete "human"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert "(3) "Commerce" means transportation for the
- 9 purpose of compensation, remuneration, employment, trade, or payment of any thing of
- 10 value."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(6)" to "(7)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(7)" to "(8)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(8)" to "(9)"